
MINNESOTA SHARED VISION FOR YOUTH TEAM 
As of August 27, 2015 

 
 

 
Kay Tracy * 
Director, Office of Youth Development 
Minnesota Department of Employment   
    and Economic Development 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200 
Saint Paul, MN  55101-1351 
Kay.Tracy@state.mn.us  
Phone:  651/259-7555    
 
Steve Vonderharr * 
Project Director 
Youth at Risk of Homelessness Planning Grant 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
444 Lafayette Road 
Saint Paul, MN  55155 
Steve.Vonderharr@state.mn.us  
Phone:  651/431-4666 
 
Tom Balsley 
Office of Economic Opportunity 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 64962, 444 Lafayette Road North 
Saint Paul, MN 55164-0962 
Tom.Balsley@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651/431-3823    
 
Kari Denissen Cunnien 
Executive Director 
Ignite Afterschool 
615 1st Ave NE, Suite 125 
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
kari@igniteafterschool.org 
Phone: 612/692-5559 
 
Sarah Dixon 
CEO & President 
Minnesota Alliance with Youth 
2233 University Avenue West 
Suite 235 
Saint Paul, MN 55114-1643 
sdixon@mnyouth.net 
Phone:  651/528-8589 
 
Cate Smith Edlund 
Business and Community Liaison 
Hubert H. Humphrey Job Corps Center 
1480 North Snelling Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN  55108 
Smithedlund.Cate@jobcorps.org 
Phone:  651/647-0442 Ext. 104 

 
Jessica Espinosa 
College Transitions Coordinator 
P-20 and College Readiness 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
30 East Seventh Street, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 
Jessica.Espinosa@so.mnscu.edu 
Phone: 651-201-1651 
 
Denise Felder 
Professional Development Director 
Career Technical Education 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
30 East Seventh Street, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 
Denise.Felder@so.mnscu.edu 
Phone:  651/201-1789    
 
Brad Hasskamp 
Adult Basic Education (ABE) 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-4266 
Brad.Hasskamp@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651/582-8594 
 
Kathleen A. Hiniker 
Social Services Program Consultant 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Child Safety and Permanency Division 
444 Lafayette Road 
Post Office Box 64943 
Saint Paul, MN  55164-0943 
Kathleen.A.Hiniker@state.mn.us  
Phone:  651/431-4707    
 
Beth Holger-Ambrose 
The Link 
1210 Glenwood Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN 55405 
Bholger-ambrose@thelinkmn.org 
Phone:  612/767-4467 
 
 
*Co-chairs 
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Tricia Hummel 
Office of Justice Programs 
Minnesota Department of Public Safety 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300 
Saint Paul, MN  55101-2139 
Tricia.Hummel@state.mn.us   
Phone:  651/201-7320   
 
Jenny Javitch 
Director of Education and Enrichment 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Greater Twin         
Cities 
2550 University Avenue West, Suite 410N 
Saint Paul, MN  55114 
jjavitch@bigstwincities.org  
Phone:  651/789-2445 
 
Michelle Kamenov 
Supervisor, Career and College Success 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN   55113-4266 
Michelle.kamenov@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651-582-8434 
 
Karen Kingsley 
Director of Public Policy and Communications 
Youthprise 
615 1st Ave NE, Suite 125 
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
Karen@youthprise.org 
Phone: 612/564-4858 
 
Alyssa Klein 
Vocational Rehabilitation Services  
MN Department of Employment and Economic 
   Development 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 
Alyssa.Klein@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651/259-7359 
 
Cammy Lehr 
c/o Minnesota Alliance with Youth 
2233 University Avenue West 
Suite 235 
St. Paul, MN   55114-1643 
Camilla.Lehr@gmail.com 
   
 

 
Natasha Lemler 
Minnesota State Services for the Blind 
2200 University Avenue West, Suite 240 
Saint Paul, MN 55114 
Natasha.Lemler@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651/539-2344 
 
Deborah Leuchovius 
PACER Center  
8161 Normandale Blvd. 
Minneapolis, MN  55437-1044 
dleuchovius@pacer.org 
Phone:  952/838-9000 
 
Mayjoua Ly 
Civil Rights Outreach Coordinator 
MN/DOT Office of Civil Rights 
395 John Ireland Boulevard, Mail Stop 170 
St. Paul, MN   55155 
Mayjoua.Ly@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651-366-3323 
 
Julie Neitzel Carr 
Adolescent Health Coordinator 
Minnesota Department of Health 
P.O. Box 64882 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 
Julie.NeitzelCarr@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651/201-3652 
 
Mike Newman 
Minnesota State Services for the Blind 
2200 University Avenue West, Suite 240 
Saint Paul, MN 55114 
Michael.Newman@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651/539-2348 
 
Paula Palmer 
Director, Career and College Success 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN   55113-4266 
Paula.palmer@state.mn.us 
651-582-8737 
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Len Price 
Executive Director 
Conservation Corps Minnesota & Iowa 
2715 Upper Afton Road, Suite 100  
Maplewood, MN 55119 
Len.Price@ConservationCorps.org 
Office: 651/209-9900 Ext. 12 
Cell: 612/306-8658 
 
Wendy Robinson 
Director of Student Services 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
30 East Seventh Street, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 
Wendy.Robinson@so.mnscu.edu  
Phone:  651/201-1833 
 
Sean Roy 
PACER Center  
8161 Normandale Blvd. 
Minneapolis, MN  55437-1044 
sroy@pacer.org 
Phone:  952/838-1385 
 
Eva Scates-Winston 
Equity & Collaboration Specialist 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
30 East Seventh Street, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 
Eva.Scates-Winston@so.mnscu.edu  
Phone:  651/201-1680 
 
Deborah Schlick 
Transitions to Economic Stability 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 64951 
444 Lafayette Road 
Saint Paul, MN 55164-0951 
Deborah.Schlick@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651/431-4052 
 
Damon Shoholm, Program Specialist 
Youth Leadership Initiative 
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation 
451 Lexington Parkway North 
Saint Paul, MN  55104 
DDS3@wilder.org  
Phone:  651/280-2496    
 
 
 

Andrea Simonett 
Youth Programs Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Office of Economic Opportunity 
P.O. Box 64962, 444 Lafayette Road North 
Saint Paul, MN 55164-0962 
Andrea.Simonett@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651-431-6327 
 
Jayne Spain, Transition Specialist 
Special Education Policy 
MN Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-4266 
Jayne.Spain@state.mn.us  
Phone:  651/582-8515 
 
Shon Thieren  
Juvenile Services 
MN Department of Corrections - Red Wing 
1079 Hwy 292 
Red Wing, MN 55066 
Shon.Thieren@state.mn.us 
Phone: 651/267-3686 (long distance) 
 
Joe Timmons 
Institute on Community Integration 
College of Education and Human Development 
University of Minnesota 
102 Pattee Hall 
150 Pillsbury Drive Southeast 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
Timm0119@umn.edu 
Phone: 612/624-5659 
 
Michelle Ufford 
Executive Director 
Northeast Minnesota Office of Job Training 
820 North 9th Street, PO Box 1028 
Virginia, MN  55792 
Michelle.Ufford@nemojt.org  
Phone:  218/735-6173 
 
Todd Wagner  
Adult Basic Education (ABE) 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113-4266 
Todd.Wagner@state.mn.us 
Phone:  651/582-8466 
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Joani Werner 
Area Work Incentive Coordinator 
Social Security Administration 
190 5th Street East, Suite 800 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Joani.Werner@ssa.gov  
Phone: 1-866-667-6032 Ext. 10661 
 
LaChelle Williams  
Vice President of Education and Program 
Junior Achievement of the Upper Midwest 
1800 White Bear Avenue North 
Maplewood, MN  55109-3704 
lachelle@jaum.org  
Phone:  651/255-0031  
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